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DEP Stream Code: 06656 Sherman Creek

PA FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION
COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

April 1994

WATER: Sherman Creek (501A) Wayne County
Section 04
EXAMINED: July 26, 1993
BY: pavid A. Arnold and D. Bourke
Bureau Director Action: aseroved- LDODALQ_{J*_ R«Mp Date: 2-XT2¢
E'
Division Chief Action: [(&ded § qu.’l.u Date: $-/5-9Y
k]
WW Unit Leader Action: Date:
— : o

CW Unit Leader Action: Q , ,Janu;\, ,’;j..;g,;%a._, Date: 5 f‘* / (H

AREA COMMENTS:

Sherman Creek flows into New York State and then into the West Branch of the
Delaware River. It was inventoried to check for wild rainbow trout
reproduction in tributaries to the West Branch of the Delaware River.

Wild reproduction was documented for brown and rainbow trout. Brook trout
reproduction was very limited. Wild brown trout were the dominant trout
species.

AREA RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. No change in management recommended, Class A wild brown trout water,
conventional statewide regulations apply.

2. Water quality classification change: from HQ-CWF to HQ-CWF, MF to reflect
the presence of a migratory species - American eel.

3. Resurvey in 1995 to monitor the Class A wild brown trout population.

CW UNIT COMMENTS:

Sherman Creek (501A), Section 04, was reinventoried during July 1993 as part
of an effort to document the extent of rainbow trout reproduction in the
Upper Delaware River drainage.

Section 04 can be characterized as a small freestone stream. The 1993 single

pass electrofishing effort documented the presence of wild brook, brown and
rainbow trout.
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CW UNIT RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Sherman Creek (501A), Section 04, should continue to be managed as a
Class A wild trout fishery. Conventional statewide regulations should
apply with no stocking.

2. I concur with the Area 5 recommendation to reinventory Section 04 during
the 1995 field season to monitor the wild brown trout fishery.
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PENNSYLVANIA FISH & BOAT COMMISSION
BUREAU OF FISHERIES
FISHERIES MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Sherman Creek (501A) Management Report
Section 04

Prepared by
pavid A. Arnold and D.Bourke

Date Sampled: July 26, 1993 Date Prepared: April 1994

Introduction

Sherman Creek is a freestone stream in Scott Township, northern
Wayne County. It flows 10 km (6.2 mi.) in a north-northeasterly
direction to its confluence with the West Branch of the Delaware
River in New York State. It drains an area of 37 km’ and has a

gradient of 12.7 m/km.

The limits of Section 04 are from the New York State border (lower
limit) upstream 4.3 km (2.7 mi.) to a private road 0.5 km southwest
of the intersection of SR 4043 (LR 63098) and T-673 (upper limit).
The mean width of this section is 4.9 km (16.2 ft.). SR 4037 (LR
63059) crosses the stream just upstream from the state line then
intersects with SR 4043 (LR 63098) which parallels the creek to
Gardeners Corners. Here T-768 starts to parallel it into State
Game Lands #70 and follows Sherman Creek to its source.

The geology of the region, the Catskill Formation consisting mainly
of red to brown shales with gray to greenish sandstones, makes the
stream and the surrounding area quite infertile. The current water
quality classification, as listed in PA DER (April 24, 1993) is
High Quality-Cold Water Fishery (HQ-CWF) .

Section 04 was last surveyed in 1976 (Billingsley et al.) at a site
1.7 km (1.1 mi.) upstream from the SR 4037 (LR 63059), the upper
station limit in 1993. Posting was indicated as a problem for this
stocked section. The 1976 station limits - bridge on LR 63058
below the confluence with Starboard Creek (Ogquaga Creek) 425 m.
The 1976 survey estimated the brown trout (Salmo trutta) population
at 578/ha with a biomass of 59.42 kg/ha (Table 1). Brook trout
(Salvelinus fontinalis) were present but in very low numbers; 4
were caught between 100-249 mm. Rainbow trout were not present.

Oother species caught in the 1976 survey were: American eel
(Anguilla rostrata), Blacknose dace (Rhinichthys atratulus),
Longnose dace (Rhinichthys cataractae), Creek chub (Semotilus
atromaculatus), Cutlips minnow (Exoglossum maxillingua), Golden
shiner (Notemigonus crysoleucas), Pumpkinseed (Lepomis gibbosus),
Brown bullhead (Ameiurus nebulosus), and White sucker (Catostomus
commersoni) .
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Catchable trout stocking was terminated in 1983 when Operation
FUTURE was adopted.

Fisheries Assessment

Sherman Creek was examined, as part of an inventory of tributaries
to the West Branch of the Delaware River for evidence of wild
rainbow (Oncorhynchus mykiss) reproduction.

Sherman Creek was examined starting on July 26, 1993. A 300 m
station starting 300 m downstream of the bridge on SR 4037 (LR
63059) was surveyed and all trout were marked. Numerous attempts
to conduct a recapture run were impeded by high flows.

Based on a single pass electrofishing effort, brown trout were the
most abundant with 83 fish captured between 50 and 274 mm.

Nineteen rainbow trout ranging between 25 and 74 mm TL and three
brook trout between 50 and 174 mm TL were also captured during the

survey.

The chemical-thermal analyses reflected the geology of the area, an
infertile freestone stream. Data collected were recorded as
follows: Air Temperature 21C; Water Temperature 18C; Specific
Conductivity 79 umhos/cm; pH 7.3 s.u.; Total Alkalinity and
Hardness - 28 and 30 mg/l, respectively. These data were somewhat
higher than expected for this area and probably reflect its land
use.

Other species caught were: American eel, Blacknose dace, Longnose
dace, Creek chub, Fallfish (Semotilus corporalus), Golden shiner,
Pumpkinseed, Slimy sculpin (Cottus cognatus) and White sucker.
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Management Recommendations

1. No change in management recommended, Class A wild brown trout
water, conventional statewide regulations apply.

2. Water quality classification change: from HQ-CWF to HQ-CWF,MF
to reflect the presence of a migratory species - American eel.

3. Resurvey in 1995 to monitor the Class A wild brown trout
population.

References

Billingsley, C.W. and D.E. Bourke. 1976. Stream Examination
Report, Sherman Creek (501A), Wayne County. PFBC files, 450
Robinson Lane, Bellefonte, PA.
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Table 1. Estimated population and biomass of brown trout by 50 mm
length groups in Sherman Creek (501A), Wayne Co., Section 04, on
June 22, 1976. Station length: 425 m, mean width 6.7 m, electro-
fishing first pass - 36 minutes at 400 VAC. Petersens’ single mark
and recapture, modified by Chapman. Station location: bridge on LR
63059 below the confluence with Starboard Creek.

Brown Trout - June 22, 1976

Length Mean o5% Population density estimated by
group weight c.l.
(50 mm) M c R (4-}] M ] #/ha #/km Kg/ha
50 6 15 0 & r g il e 74 49 0.29
100 6 7 é 29 8 4-18 28 19 0.81
150 51 59 3 ™ 92 | 66-132 323 216 25.52
200 16 26 16 158 25 | 16-42 89 59 13.87
250 9 7 & 240 16 7-40 56 38 13.49
300 a® - i 58 . PR o - vean
350 1 1 1 650 1. | ernias 4 2 2.28
400 1 1 1 900 s (] [[grere— & 2 3.16
Total 90 | 104 61 | cacues 166 | cccces 578 385 59.42

M = Number of fish marked first pass; C = Total number of fish caught second pass;
R = the number of marked fish (recaptured) caught in the second pass; N = Chapman
modified estimate; C.I. = Confidence Interval.
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PEANSYLVANIA FISH COMMISSION Stream Examination Report
STREAM LOCATION
Latitude longitude Stream Name
Card Format: [6]] [E[IsOIEE] [EELIFETD FEEEEE] DA TTTTTTT)
[.en th Drainage Mpt.Area
el (ET] FlalfTE  [glelild
Tributary to Latitule Longitude C

EELEFEL T IsT BT lri‘l T T1 ] e =17 GlejdeI-Te] [;‘;l

PY)
SECTION LIMITS
Card Format: _Dup col. 3-14 .- [:_

Latitude lonmtude
== ' A 3 BN

DESCRIPTIGN (Do Not Punch)
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i o x e
Stream Examiners: Bithingaley, Tewrt o
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Unit Recormendations:
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DEP Stream Code: 06656 - ‘Sherm
Stream Name Sherman_ Ck ' Sec. Mo. _04 Mgnt. Arca 501A h&{

OOMBUNTS AND REOCMUINMATIONS  (Punch written corments, ond card with full word, within data group number cards
3 scqucnt:ally right )ustlﬁcd in col. 23-24.)
K.

Format: E}jﬂ Dup. col. 3—13[7]3]

reek

1-20 [O]T] Stream flows into-New York state. Section 03 needs to be evaluated.
1 >

‘col.

g

‘ Dup col., 1-20 Section Limits: from the stateline upstream to private road 0.5fkm
pup. col. 1-20 [;IID _ above intersection of L.R. 63098 and T-673.
n;;». col. 1-20 [;1‘_’] Examiners: Billinglsey, Hoopes, Bourke, Hallowel'l

pup. col. 1-20 [2__1]::] Present Mgmt: Stocked preseason-with 500 ST from mouth up’s-tream- to
Dup. col. 120 [ T] posted property adjoining Gamelands.
Dup. col. 1-20 [;ID Recommend: a better defining of lower stocking limit. |
Dup. col. 1-20 [}};}j Downstream Station Limit: “bridge on L.R. 63059 below confluence of
Dup. col. 1-20 [;D Starboard Ck. - ;
Dup. col. 1-20 @m Gear: Coffelt back;{ack unit.
p. col. 120 [['_;]"_—] i -
Dup. col. 120 [T |
Ip. col. 1-20 [;]j .
Dup. col. 120 [z;]j
mﬁ. col. 120 [2‘3"1 %
“Dp. col, 120 !‘;‘]:]
xp. col. 1-20 ‘Z—]_]:[
Dup. col. 1-20 g:]
p. col. 120 Q::]
Dxp. col. 1-20 :[a:1D
Dup. col. 120 E}j '
. col. 120 [2:?:]

ap. col. 120

Dup. col. 1-20

Dup. col. 120

Rahs
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Stream Name SHE® e

STATION LOCATIOM

Card
Format: Dup. col. 3-18

DESCRIPTION (Do Not Punch)

PHYSICAL DATA

Card
Format:

(Punch No. Circled) (.

CHIMICAL DATA
Card

Format : [@Dup col. 3-26 [c[% 15 ]o]

INVERTEERATE DATA
Card
Format : Dup. col.

Ephemeroptera

____ 010101 Ametropodidae
_+ 010102 Raetidse

____ 010103 Raetiscidae
____ 010105 Caenidae

_w~ 010106 Ephercrellidae
_+ 010107 Fphkemeridae
_L~ 010108 Heptageniidae
v~ 010109 Leptophlebiidae
010110 Neoepherieridae
010113 Potamanthidae
010114 Siphlonuridac
010115 Tricerythidac

Plecoptera
010201
010202
010203
010204
010205
T 010206
____ b10207
v 010208
010209

Coleoptera
___ 010301
010306
010307
____ 010308
T 010310

010311
010312
010316
010322

|11

Capniidac
Chloroperlidae
Leuctridae
Nemouridae
Peltoperlidae
Perlidae
Perlodidae
Pteronarcidae
Taeniopterygidae

[T

Amphizoidae
I'rvopidae
Dvtiscidae
Elmidac
Gyrinidae
Haliplidae
Helodidae
Itvdrophilidae
Psephenidae

||

S

|0,_-! S]Dup. col. 3-26

Sherman Creek

@ Sec. Mo.” oz Mgnt. Arca Sos 4 County (04%#
stq,
No. Mo, Da. _}'r. latitwde Longitwdle USGS (uaad. C
[@q oézzxﬁ]ﬂqﬂﬂuﬂlﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬂ o[t [2]2]¥ @
o 33 O 35
Leow ey P ot ’ wdabh Gaver Low iy Mo . 7o

.

Width Arca Grad.
[olcle]z]c ] I;glcalalb [Z1&8] uglllc o] Lgl?lcelﬁrl
Flow Bnk.Ersn. Shade Rank Veg. Sub. Comp.
N = [ ] LI B~ e LD e -
% B oo £ ¢ 0 ol ol ] r S oS e S &
288 BBHS. REE BegE E22EJFES ¢
Dz[3] [OIZ]30A] Oz30  [zRfEIselr] [z
(—2.9-) (52) (53 (59) (55,%8)
7
Time Air Temp. H.0. Temp. Spcc.(‘.cml. pit Tot.Alk. Tot.lard. D.0.
! 5

3-26 (Punch code number(s) checked, start with col. 27, end

number, use same card format.)

010405
010406
010407

010408
010409
010410
010411
010412
010413
010414
010415
010416
010417

Odonata

1~ 010511
010512
010513
010514
010515
010521
010522
010523

tera

010602
n10603
n10605
010607
010614

YRERNAENE

LR

1~
=

i

REREN

Rrachycentridae
Calamoceratidae.
Glossosomatidac
Goeridae
llelicopsychidae
Hydropsychidae
Hydroptilidac
Lepidostomatidae
Leptoceridae
Limnephilidae
Yolannidac
(dontoceridae
Philopotamidae
Phyrygancidac
Polycent ropodidae
Psychomyiidac
Rhyacophilidae

Aeshnidae
Cordulegastridae
Gorphidae
Libellulidae
Macromiidae
Calopterygidae
Coenagrionidae
Lestidae

Chironomidae
Culicidae
Dixidae
Impididae
Rhagicnidae

Diptera

____ 010617 Simuliidac
____ 010619 Syrphidae
____ 010620 Tabanidae
_~ 010623 Tipulidac

Megaloptera
v~ 010701 Corydalidac
____ 010702 Sialidae

Hemiptera

010802 Corixidae
010805 Gerridae
010811 Nepidae
010812 Notonectidae
010816 Veliidae

Neuroptera
___ 010901 Sisyridae

Lepidoptera
___b11001
____ 011002

Decapoda
020101
____ 020102

Amphipoda
____ 020201 Gammaridae
___ 020203 Tal itridae

Isopoda
___ 020301 Asellidac

11T

Noctuidae
Pyralidae

Astacidae
Cambaridac

card with complcte

7

c

];.?%]_

___ 030200 Hydracarina
Haploscierina

110101

Hydroida

210101

Tricladida

310101
310102

500000

810100
810200
820000

Spongillidae
Hydridae

Planariidae
Dendrocoel idae

PHYLUM NIMATODA
Plesiopora
Opisthopora
CLASS HIRUDINEA

910000 CLASS GASTROPODA
___ 920000 CLASS PELECYPODA

C
2.

- o
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e.a12 (TTTTTICOCITI T CIT T CIT T LTI (LTI CELD LELT (113 LI
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DEP Stream Code: 06656 ' Sherman Creek

PENNSYLVANTA FISI COEMIISSION Stream Ixamination Report

- FISH DATA

C

Card
Format: | ﬂls ] bup. col. 3-26 (Punch cards numbers checked, start with col. 27, end card with complete number, @
use same card format.)

111502 Semotilus corporalus
111503 Scmotilus margarita

111702 Hocomis micropogon
120201 Catostomus commersoni

120301 krimyzon oblongus

120401 liypeatelium nigricans

120603 Hoxostoma crythrurum
120604 Moxostoma miacrolepidotim

130103 Ictalurus natalis
130104 Ictalurus ncbulosus

130105 Ictalurus punctatus
____ 130201 Hotwrus flavus

____ 130203 Noturus insignis
140101 Anguilla rostrata

____ 060301 Salmo pairdneri ___ 150101 Fundulus diaphanus
_L~7 060302 Salmo trutta t ___ 230201 Ambloplites rupestris
_L7060401 Salvelinus fontinalis . ) ___ 230401 Lepomis auritus

____ 100102 Esox a. vermiculatus ___ 230402 Lepomis cyanellus

____ 100103 Isox lucius ) ___ 230403 Lepomis gibbosus

____ 100105 Isox niger ___ 230404 Lepomis macrochirus
___ 110101 Campostoma anomalium ___ 230405 Leponis megalotis

____ 110201 Carassius auratus _ _ ___ 230501 Micropterus dolomieui
____ 110501 Cyprinus carpio ___ 230502 Micropterus salmoides
____ 110601 Ericymba buccata ___ 230601 Pomoxis annularis

___ 110701 Ixoglossum maxillingua ___ 230602 Pomoxis nigromaculatus
111101 Notemigonus cryselcucas ___ 240201 I'theostoma olmstedi
___ 111202 Notropis analostanus ___ 240202 Ftheostoma blennioides
111204 Notropis atherinoides ___ 240203 Ftheostoma cacruleun
____ 111207 Notropis cornutus ___ 240206 I'thcostoma flabellare
___ 111211 Yotronis hudsenius - 240209 Ftheostoma nigrum
111213 Notropis procne - Co ___ 240211 I'thcostoma variatum
___ 111214 Hotropis rubellus ___ 240212 Etheostoma zonale
111215 Notropis spilopterus : ___ 240301 Perca flavescens

___ 111218 Notropis volucellus ____240401 Percina caprodes
___-111301 Pimephales notatus ___ 240405 Percina maculata

____ 111302 Pimephales promelas ____24040G Percina peltata

_~ 111401 Rhinichythys atratulus ' ___ 240502 Stizostedion v. vitreum
____ 111402 Rhinichythys cataractae ___ 260101 Cottus bairdi

____ 111501 Sematilus atrormaculatus _4L260102 Cottus cognatus
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PINNSYLVANIA FISI COHIISSION Stream Ixamination Report

- FIS! DATA

Card C
Format: [N]&] Mup. col. 3-26 (Punch cards numbers checked, start with col. 27, end card with complete number, F‘E]
i) use same card format.)

111502 Semotilus corporalus

111503 Scemotilus marparita

111702 Nocomis micropopon

—__06n301 Salmo pgairdneri ___ 150101 Fundulus diaphanus
_L- 060302 Salmo trutta % 4 _..230201 Ambloplites rupestris
_+~ 060401 Salvelinus fontinalis ; : ___230401 Lepomis auritus i
___ 100102 Esox a. vermiculatus .o ___ 230402 Lepomis cyanellus E
100103 Fsox lucius _~230403 Lepomis gibbosus {
____ 100105 Fsox niger __ 230404 Lepomis macrochirus 4
110101 Canpostoma anomaliuem __ 230405 Lepomis mepalotis
110201 Carassius auratus ___ 230501 Micropterus dolomieui
110501 Cyprinus carpio __ 230502 Hicropterus salmoides
110601 Ericymba buccata _. 230601 Pomoxis annularis
b~ 110701 Ixoplossum maxillingua ___ 230602 Pomoxis nigromaculatus
47 1111N Notemigonus crysoleucas ___ 246201 T'theostoma olmstedi :
___ 111202 Notropis analestanus __240202 Ftheostoma blennicides ;
___ 111204 Notropis atherinoides ___240203 Jtheostoma caeruleum {
111207 Notropis cornutus ; . 240206 Ithcostoma flabellare
____ 111211 Motronis hwdsonius ___ 240209 Etheostoma nigrum
__ 111213 Notropis procne - ___ 240211 Ftheostoma variatum
__ 111214 Notropis rubellus 240212 Ethcostoma zonale
___ 111215 Notropis spilopterus - ___ 240301 Perca flavescens
____ 111218 HKotropis volucellus ___ 240401 Percina caprodes
- 111301 Pimcphales notatus ___ 240405 Percina maculata
__ 111302 Pimephales promelas ___ 240406 Percina peltata :
7 111401 Rhinichythys atratulus ' 240502 Stizostedion v. vitreum ;
L~ 111402 Rhinichythys cataractac 260101 Cottus bairdi
_g.ﬁwl]l.'rnl Semotilus atromaculatus 260102 Cottus cognatus 1

_wo120201 Catostomus commersoni

___ 120301 Erimyzon oblonpus

120401 lypentelium nigricans
120603 toxostoma erythrurim
120604 Moxostoma macrolepidotum

130103 Ictalurus natalis
v 130104 Tctalurus nebulosus

130105 Ictalurus punctatus
130201 Noturus flavus
130203 Noturus insignis

v~ 140101 Anpuilla rostrata
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DEP Stream Code: 06656 _ ‘ ' Sherman Creek

Stream Name SHE®MNL) i Sec. Mo, 2 Hent. Arca SO/ A2 County _Lidynl
STATIOH LOCATION sta,
Sew,
No. Mo. Da. Yr. Latitude USGS Quad. C
5 LA REKT:

fel WA -2 P

Card '
Format: mp. col. 3-18 [el1] [clelz=71%] [#1¢ 2[5 [F]<

DESCRIPTION (Do Not Punch)

o

3:::.5"‘;7 belews condlveve e wui r4 Stacboard ok

A

bn(hlt- [=20] {,,é‘_

PHYSICAL DATA
Card Length Width Grad Geo.
Format : Dup. col. 3-26 lelv[«]s [elels]e]Z] A G AREG
; Flow Bnk.lrsn. Shade Rank Veg. Sub. Comp.
2 Ex Ezg’é EEE SRV AR TEBTRAEE
£ 28 £2 a2 & & 2EGE EESJ:S‘E};U C
(Pnch Mo. Circled) (D231 [OLRIA] [OFEE [OZEA Te17] (=
+3) 52 53 €D) (55,58)
CHEMICAL DATA =1

Card Time Air Temp. H.0. Temp. Spec.Cond. pli Tot.Alk. Tot.Hard. D.O0. &
Fornat: [T 810w, col. 3-26 Clafe) [clekin] ElA [plcel fglalel [T (3

s

INVERTEBRATE DATA

Cc

Card
Format: ]'}up. col. 3-26 (Punch code number(s) checked, start with col. 27, end card with complete L’T‘;}
number, use same card format.)

Ephemeroptera Trichoptera Diptera ___ 030200 Hydracarina
010101 Ametropodidae 010401 Brachycentridae  ___ 010617 Simuliidac Haploscieri
010102 Ractidae 010402 Calamoceratidae 010619 Syrphidae P ?5313{12‘1 i11id
010103 Ractiscidae 010403 Glossosomatidae ~ ~ 010620 Tabanidac - 110101 Spongillidae
010105 Cacnidae 010404 Goeridae L~ 010623 Tipulidac Hydroida

010405 Helicopsychidae ___ 210101 Hydridae

010406 Ivdropsychidae

010106 Tphemercllidae

010107 Fphemeridae Mcgaloptera

010701 Corvdalidac Tricladida

TR

=
v
010108 lieptageniidac 010407 Hydroptilidae — % o -
T 010109 Leptophlcbiidae 010408 Lepidostomatidse — 10 02 Sialidae o S el Linc
010110 Neocphemeridae 010409 Leptoceridae Hemiptera . —_— 5
____ 010113 Potamanthidae 010410 Limnephilidae ____ 010802 Cerixidae ____Soo000 PHYLIRM NFMATODA
010114 Siphlonuridae ____ 010411 Molannidae v~ 010805 Gerridac ’ E
010115 Tricorythidac = 010412 Odontoceridac ~~ 010811 Nepidac — 810100 Plesiopora
Plecoptera w~ 010413 Philopotamidae ___b10si2 !\btr}:}cctidac ____ 810200 Opisthopora
010201 Capniidac e AR GRS Ve iidag 820000 CLASS HIRUDINFA
e 010202 Chloro[_)erhdae — 010416 l‘sy;:hom)'iid:‘.c Neuroptera ) 910000 CLASS GASTROPODA
010203 Leuctridac ‘== 010417 Rhyacophilidae ____ 010901 Sisyridac —
T 010204 Nemouridae - e s m 920000 CLASS PELECYPODA
010205 Peltoperlidae Odonata P n?lmgfaw —
s o) SHIG1E s 1A0 T 011002 }‘3?:1'.11;(1‘3‘0 e
010207 Perlodidac 010512 Cordulegastridae — A .
.~ 010208 Pteronarcidae —__ 010513 Gorphidae Decapoda
010209 Taeniopterygidac ___ 010514 Libellulidae 020101 Astacidac —
1 3w ] 2 Car =
G U M, v S
g10501 Amphlgmdae v 010-5;2 C:)cnagribr;idac Amphipoda Z ——
010306 Dryopidae —_— 010’;3 Lest idae : 020201 Garmaridae
010307 Dytiscidae s A U RN 020203 Talitridae —
010308 Llmidac Diptera T
TS < _— Isopoda S
010310 Gyrinidae 010602 Chironomidae 020301 Ascllidac

N10603 Culicidac
010605 Nixidae
010607 apididae
010614 Rhagionidac

010311 Haliplidae
010312 Helodidae
010316 Hydrophilidae
010322 Psephenidae

NIRRNAA
LK

+
P



&%%P&rea@hgggé:c@%% : Sec. o, __ 02 Mgat. Arca jﬂﬁﬂéheﬁﬁad@ﬁbek

CORRONTS AND RECOMONWTIONS  (Punch written corments, end card with full word, within data group nmber‘cards

Card

Format:

.

pp
Dup
Dop
pup
Dup
Dp
Dup
Dp
Dup
Dup
Dup
p
>

Dup.

Pe
Dup
Ixp
Dup
Dup

—r p————"

col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
cof.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.
col.

col.

1-20

Yr.
11‘1[@ pup. col. 3-18 [7]0]
2 i3

‘col. 1-20 [;‘il]'_I]

1-20 [g}jﬂ

1-20 [;]‘_'] ~Examiners: Biilinglsey, Hoopes, Bourke, Hallowell.

1-20 [;I]:]

1-20
1-20
1-20

1-20

1-20
1-20
120
1-20
120
120
1-20
1-20
1-20
120
1-20
120
120
120
120

1-20

LIt

AP EaEE

HHHTE "

M
—

i

N
=]

i

L)
[

TH T

sequentially right justificd in col. 23-24.)

Stream flows into New York state. Section 03 needs to be evaluateéd.

Section Limits: all of stream within State Game Lands No. 70: £ =

Present Mgmt: not stocked - does not meet stocking requirements.

Access is available by PGC service road. Truck or 4-wheel drive only. |

Downstream Statidn Limits: at lower -end of State Game Lands No. 70.

heavy brush.

|

e L e e ———_ ] g AT AR T ST A =
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Gear{ Coffelt BaékpaCk-unit. Efficiencies'affected By high water and -



DEP Stream Code: 06656 | _ Sherman Creek

PENNSYLVANIA _FISH COMMISSION Stream Examination Report
STREAM LOCATION
_Latitude Im‘l:ude Stream Name .
Card Format: Ioli 1} 'Icf’sl--' = FIs17] i I- EECRLS| ];le-‘*_{ el JT2-T T T T T T IT]
_Coa.mt Length Mpt.Area
[ sle ] 17
Lh
BT T TTrTihtEme]m[ T Latitude Longitude C
EJa]n ]/ | e o [ &2 |p Ola T S AAER
3 : _lfll] I“I.LI‘III?] I?I]IaII_l
SECTION LIMITS ; :
Class USGS Quad.
Card Format: _Dup col. BB
Latitude L
Yl [F 15 = T3]

[

DESCRIPTI(N (Do Not Punch) 4
- ] - . opts allowtl]
Stream Examiners: wt!{ingsizy, ~ Touelte, teche
Downstream Limit: MNEu Voric = TevnSy/vemie. & order

, - § e 62058 evd TE6YR
Upstream Limit: Pr iaen & oo A o5 «{'fa-w' &8 fowve ot fastrt 7 o ot .

SOCIAL DATA
Card Format: -DUP col. 3- 13

------------------ Riparian Ownership - = - - - = = = = - - - -« - - - .
PVT VT
£/l FOR PARK PGC PEC FID OPEN CLOSI"D
[c1elE]E] [Blala [EI2]E Ic‘flslc‘I [elal & T8 EleET7 2ELE
: ﬁaﬁ..__.!— 30 36 42 45 48
------ A-'crssmlhty- - .. - - -Parking- - - - - Boat Launch- -

% 100m % 300m PUR C

PUB o™
lr“”““zﬂ [ f- sl Lo/ [7]elz] mfl 3] mﬂ[ | [clelal felele] [elolE

FOR CENTRAL OFFICE USE ONLY
pate: _10/18/77

Unit Recorrendations:

Recommend this report be approved for inventory use. For present program,
the stocking limits are to be from the stateline upstream to prlvate road
0.3 mile above intersection of L.R. 63098 and T-673. Length 4.3 km (2.7 miles).

Area 2.9 ha. (7.1 acres).

The Waterways Patrolman should continue to make an effort to open up the posted
waters. If sufficient posting continues, chances are quite good recommendation
will be made to remove this stream from the approved stocking list.

section Chicf Action: ﬂ%//z ”’*(f( /¢K A/, K/(""' L /ff/z"/_/77

Division Chief Action: ." T TITRONA S

Ue; ;3& /1

DATE.[O-2%-22



DEP Stream Code: 06656

-

‘Sherman Creek

PFC- . PENNSYLVANIA FISH COMMISSION . : Stream Examination Report
MNAME OF Latitude Count Length (¥m)
[OTT] sTREMM _ ~danwwen—  Cle . [l 5191517 . OR1<[al3 Wap

Drainage Mgt.

Area (kn?) Avea . Latitude Longi tude
RIOERARE] BI5] Tributary to LY 24, . gbb.ﬁ@?f . A [SILIATTT. [0 _IG._VmEHMHﬁ_

_ Str. Latitude Str. Longitude
(0[:2] SECTION LIMITS: [g]) _ME_M_M _ _u_ﬂ_w_u_ [s1 _.o_as _mmWMWuxs Area [Slalo[[S] ha USGS Quad. [STi T2z ]<]

Latitude Longitude Latitude Longitude = Sec. zc.

EE (0[5 _W“w_wn._ __N_v Upstream to EEEEJJ Sl4lal lal Class
Description: .MrEFOTiPFLM N Kﬁﬁﬂ Upstream S.I.Vwbhwbha?.r /un .*.Hu VBLL}{

m?._.mn:cnm m.ﬂ?ro:;cam _qm.xs
[0I3] sociaL pATA: [4I) _Mmm [sT71.[0 Section No. 3]2] Pop. Density
_ 3;. _:w_s _.s..zo

_ No./km  Bur. For. Bur. Park PGC © Civ. Fed. Fish
f._us.;:osze.miug"EEEE.hnaL_D_D_D_EEL _D_..OIE i@@b_ EDE _DE.Q

. ; #/kem
Accessibility: % 100 m [O[G] O $300m [ [ol®d] % 500m [J[G]s] No. Rd. X per km [S[O]Y] Parking HmH@uHM

Date -

Str. Latitude Str. Longitude  Station Ho. Sta. Latitude Sta. Longitude " D Y
[914] sTaTion LocATIoN: [HTTISTTTSTT], [OF5IS]2 3 TeTsT BIaeT ]I E:gr@ . BlG] 2] (7]

Desc.: EEEE& (g Lm&uo mxa..m_:njmk Boucke :Dbmnn USGS Quad. [&Ti[=]Z[Y]
. ?kL«thr '

Str. Latitude Str. Longitude Station No. Length (m) Midth (m) Area (ha) Grad. (m/km) Geo

[OrS] puvsicaL oaTA ([ [ST9ISTA. (OhIs]215s18] Blzlol] elSolel Dokt bBRhIE] O o 1S
d Bnk. Ersn: m:gno m:w ,...mm. m:c noau.
Dz 3] _H_NEE

Str, Latjtude Station MNo. Time Air Temp(C) H20 Temp(C) Spec. no_a pH
(01 6] CHEMICAL DATA: [C LTI 3Tt bIzielil BITIRIE BR]d Wmﬁmmu.

Tot. Alk. Tot. Hard.

olils]  [SAM]



Sherman Creek

DEP Stream Code: 06656

[B]9] FISH ABUNDANCE

Code Number _ Tenus

BlthIzlelel S

”un*mm

Str. Latitude

G [STZTET

Size Group

(mm)

a-49 - Al 5 o G [

Str. Longitude

H

Sta. No.

[ol2lol 1l

+Conf.
Limits

#/ha

] G .

M

kg/ha #/hr

MEABaESREY

[ $2-99 b 9 o GILILE GG G .3 . GIEDIY el
(I TT1T11 1 3 o LLTTI GILT G 23
EEEEMEB&F 12 I8 3 CllulEl CRMd LIl L -

o $0-99_ 42 Yt 14 BIIER] QSRS IR -2

0 Gloo-iug Fb#%gﬁ
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Sherman Creek

DEP Stream Code: 06656

PFE- _ PENNSYLVANIA FISH COMMISSION ; ~ Stream Examination Report
. NAME OF . Latitude Count
[OTT] STREAM _ Sl ormmlnn D,nl. Gz IST . LIS 2 e 515 Eg_

Drainage Mgt.

Area (km?)  Area

1o ww_um_m_nm_ IS] Tributary to LY .

Str. Latitude Str. Longitude

[0]-2] SecTiON LIMITS: [4 S [ IsTH], O[7IS][2[2[STS]  Length %xa Area E@E USGS Quad. WBMHMM

Latitude Longitude . . Latitude Longi tude Sec. No.

Eil [S191517] - [OI7[SRIZISTIL Upstrean to [A1[5iwl 1), O ISjale [5TT- BTl  Class

Description: Nl - Poamsuluan o Ups tream tRou0le PEV&EL"EV&‘
/ ¥ Y c.uon%

Str. Latitude - Str. Longitude e % 8q.
[0]73] SOCIAL DATA: EWMHW@ R ISRIZ[E S Section No. [a]d] Pop. Density [ n.uE

_uir Em_.. Pvt. No
No., /km Bur, For. Bur. Park PGC iV, Fed. Fish

Riparian Ownership (%): Elalel [Clold [alald EDEH Clele] Blolal @ﬂM_ [SIZ13]

. #H/km
Accessibility: % 100m [®[F[J] % 300 m (Jo]o] % 500 m [[J]O] No. Rd. X per km [G]O]T] Parking @Wm@ﬂ

amwa
Str. Latitude Str. Longitude Station No. Sta. Latitude Sta. Longitude M

(T3] STATION LocATION: [HT/]STFIST7], AEISEN E._.L.M_w.EE (07 I5]Z[4][SsT)] _O.E_LLG.__.P
_ _ USGS Quad. []) [2[2]4]

Joxd
il Steulosond © Zaﬁofmﬁ
Str. Latitude Str. Longitude mnmic: No. _.m_._mﬂ_ (m) Width (m) Area (ha) Grad. (m/km) Geo.

[O['5] prvsicaL oaTA [T [STFIST7. [OR[S[2ISISTS] (STHISTI] [Q[[.[7] BIo]R RIS S[FE 1S
Flow Bnk. Ersn. Shade Bnk. Veg. Sub. Comp.
h m = = e e ) L] -fh - - L] - -
o I I U 43
S S8 F83 8 858
LY IHOL WA E
Str. Latitude Str. Longitude Station No. Time Air _Temp(C} Ha0 Temp(cC) Spec. Cond. oH
(or6] cuemrca oata: (O] [ST7E171,[0R EAISIETST H.E._WE Ulsiole] QAIZ[O] o[cl€e] [N
Tot. Alk. Tot. Hard.
(SITTE] [oR[&]



~ Sherman Creek’ .

DEP Stream Code: 06656

~[0]9] FISH ABUNDANCE

Str. Latitude Str. Longitude Sta. No.

I SEIS v [clHlol

Code Number e ﬁwam*mm m*~MgMuo=v M C R ! mmmﬂﬁm #/ha Mean Wt. kg/ha #/hr

BLIsBEEE s <0-99 - b 15 o ERED] Gk GLEE 4 CHERE BB
CITTTTT nﬁbpvggﬁ%%g_g_
(TTTTT1] _ 5| 59 35 GEME BoEE BrEg 19 (THEEE CE
CIITITTI] _ 200249 b 25 A [COR Glellv BleEl LS¥ (T LY 8B
CIIIT1T11 _ 6-299 4 1 Y GRIId (3K BIISY 24 [T Iis[H BIIE!
(O wmp..w.nm.|||h_____.:__:____f CI I EECY
08 s 100-tis FL@%EGB@.EE&%EHQ | BISIS
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PFC PENNSYLVANIA FISH COMMlSSfON .
"DEP Stream Code: 06656 Stream Examination Report Sherman Cre_elf .

Comments and Recommendations

NAME OF - Latitude - Longitude County Sec.No.
S “AM ‘S\ﬂ.kmow C (Al [<sTulsTal - [0 |3|:|z]3,|g|g] \g_uﬁmj_p_]l_-;_j 1T
Code No. Location Statement
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